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CHARGES

Police Officer Daniel Dahill, Star Number 19227, is charged with violating the following
rules contained in Article V of the Rules and Regulations of the Chicago Police Department,
which were in full force and effect on the date of the alleged violations:

Rule 1:

Rule 2:

Violation of any law or ordinance.

Any action or conduct which impedes the Department’s efforts to achieve
its policy and goals or brings discredit upon the Department.

SPECIFICATIONS

L. Police Officer Daniel Dahill, Star Number 19227 is charged with violating Rule 1,
“Violating any law or ordinance,” in the following instance:

On or about March 25, 2013, while on duty, and while at GoLo Gas Station
located at or near 3731 West Roosevelt Road, in Chicago, Illinois, Officer Dahill
took possession of merchandise that was offered for sale with the intention of
retaining the merchandise or depriving the merchant permanently of the
possession, use or benefit of the merchandise and exited the store without paying
the full retail value of the merchandise, thereby committing the offense of Retail
Theft, in violation of 720 ILCS 5/16-25(a)(1).

2. Police Officer Daniel Dahill, Star Number 19227, is charged with violating Rule 2, “Any
action or conduct which impedes the Department’s efforts to achieve its policy and goals
or brings discredit upon the Department,” in the following instance:

On or about March 25, 2013, while on duty, and while at GoLo Gas Station
located at or near 3731 West Roosevelt Road, in Chicago, Illinois, Officer Dahill
took possession of merchandise that was offered for sale and exited the store
without paying the full retail value of the merchandise or getting permission from
the store clerk to take the merchandise without paying for it, thereby engaging in
any action or conduct which impedes the Department’s efforts to achieve its
policy and goals or brings discredit upon the Department.

Based on the foregoing charges and specifications, the Superintendent recommends that
Police Officer Daniel Dahill, Star Number 19227, be discharged from the Chicago Police

Department.
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